

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE DEPARTMENT

DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

Block-E, 3rd Floor, Janata Bhawan, syw543@gmail.com, sports.assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated: Dispur the 20th May, 2022

No. SYW.238/2018/Pt.13: In supersession of this Department's earlier Notification No. SYW.238/2018/Pt./3 Dated 21st October, 2021, Shri Jayant Narlikar, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Department is allowed to assume the additional charge of Director General of Sports Authority of Assam with effect from the date of taking over charge in addition to his normal duties.

> Sd/- (Maninder Singh, IAS) Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Sports & Youth Welfare Department.

Memo No. SYW. 238/2018/Pt./13-A.

Dated: Dispur the 20th May, 2022

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:-

- The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Panbazar, Guwahati for kind information.
- Shri Jayant Narlikar, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Dept.

The S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of the Chief Secretary.

The P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.

The Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam

The Secretary, Sports Authority of Assam.

The Director, Assam Govt. Printing Press, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati for publication of this notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.

The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.

10. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Sports & Youth Welfare etc. Department for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.

11. The P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Dept. for kind apprisal of the Additional Chief Secretary.

12. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Dept. for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.

13. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & family Welfare Department for kind apprisal of the Commissioner & Secretary

14. Nodal Assistant, Website Management, Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for uploading in the Departmental/ Directorate Website.

15. Office of the - Mission Director, AYDMS, CMSGUY/ Board of Sports of Assam/ Sports Authority of Assam.

16. Office copy.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Sports & Youth Welfare Department

